Remove bolts to change the position Change switch position with one touch
Power Clamp Cylinder
ø50, ø63
 �Simple switch adjustment greatly reduces work hours.
Switch can be adjusted easily when changing
the arm opening angle.
 �With metal switch cassette cover
¡�Protects switch cassette from unexpected impact

Arm mounting position
Mounting hole
How to Order
Power Clamp Cylinder
ø50, ø63
CKZ3T -X2734
-X2568
Cylinder port
Nil G
TN NPT
TP Rc
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
Proximity switch
T TURCK
P P&F
W None
Nil Rubber cover
(Equivalent to UL94 Standard V0: Flame resistant)
M Metal cover
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
A015 Offset 15 mm
A045 Offset 45 mm
Symbol D1 D2
S 6 9
B 8 10.2
C
Center
øD1øD2
R
Right
øD1øD2
L
Left øD1øD2
Base type
With manually operated handle
Arm opening angle
Symbol Arm opening angle X2734 X2568
15 15°  
30 30°  
45 45°  
60 60°  
75 75°  
90 90°  
105 105°  
120 120°  
135 135°  —
Manually operated handle mounting position
L (Left side mounting) R (Right side mounting)
Port
Switch
cassette
Port
Switch
cassette
*  Switch cassette viewed from the front.
50
Mounted arm
With manually
operated handle
1
[kg]
Bore size
Arm opening angle Additional weight of the
manually operated handle15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135°
50 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.0 1.7
63 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.2 1.7
*  Refer to pages 6 and 7 for the weight of clamp arms.
Proximity Switch Specifications